
NASTAR Combined Results from Dual Page 1

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Boys 2 2 23

Pacesetters :

Unknown Age Group sex or age missing
Bib Name Age Sex Result1 Result2 Combined H/C Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
95 Cole Wolfinger ? M 29.68 29.77 59.45
86 Christopher Bennett ? M 29.94 29.61 59.55
85 Luke Purnell ? M 30.04 29.81 59.85
101 Austin Harvey ? M 30.45 30.67 1:01.12
91 William Cail ? M 30.71 30.53 1:01.24
105 Tyler Holbrook ? M 30.74 31.58 1:02.32
93 Timothy Crook ? M 31.99 32.77 1:04.76
133 Ryan Berge ? M 32.36 32.43 1:04.79
99 Hayden Bergeron ? M 32.51 32.43 1:04.94
96 Colton April ? M 32.01 33.00 1:05.01
115 Jack Noonan ? M 33.02 32.85 1:05.87
139 Robbie Rocco ? M 33.18 33.40 1:06.58
108 Caden Guthrie ? M 32.74 34.03 1:06.77
125 Henry Wirch ? M 33.37 34.05 1:07.42
106 Jameson Colby ? M 34.03 33.87 1:07.90
145 Jonas Welch ? M 33.40 34.60 1:08.00
144 Colin Fish ? M 34.14 34.32 1:08.46
102 Brent Clark ? M 34.41 34.32 1:08.73
140 Connor Kingsley ? M 36.25 34.33 1:10.58
116 Anthony Terrile ? M 35.33 36.07 1:11.40
126 Zach Hall ? M 34.82 37.33 1:12.15
129 Oscar Schaffer ? M 35.94 36.44 1:12.38
111 Finley Bouvier ? M 35.50 36.97 1:12.47
134 Ryan Bright ? M 35.90 36.82 1:12.72
148 Marc Venturini ? M 36.90 36.17 1:13.07
97 Noah Turner ? M 36.31 37.69 1:14.00
98 Jacob Vogel ? M 37.17 37.37 1:14.54
109 Charlie Nutbrown ? M 36.75 38.46 1:15.21
113 Jaden Tian ? M 37.84 37.62 1:15.46
82 Matthew Walters ? M 37.33 40.38 1:17.71
149 Ryan Hall ? M 38.24 39.91 1:18.15
130 Joseph Neal ? M 38.02 40.24 1:18.26
136 Erik Tennant ? M 40.55 39.25 1:19.80
104 Colin Logue ? M 40.13 40.30 1:20.43
110 Eddie Gaffny ? M 39.24 41.25 1:20.49
118 Zachary Lindholm ? M 40.33 40.84 1:21.17



121 Peter Meconi ? M 39.68 42.08 1:21.76
92 Brady Matte ? M 40.57 41.95 1:22.52
123 Chase Swisher ? M 41.28 41.72 1:23.00
120 Ashton Carroll ? M 40.86 43.15 1:24.01
94 Zac Telge ? M 42.48 41.58 1:24.06

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,k8qPZRXJDW
0sHambwGhxEljYjFp4z4EOownusGqsFRRX9H9m6P9TGXwJnu6qxlv2Zr6zSDgSjk0KU5CQPTAxa3G3_T3Jt
SoD8XwLFIkDvT35WoQb5TWDruoY_X8,&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:14:36 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,0GWCI
HY_Ci692WQzCao7fOjKMNxmIPmdXwsfEeJm1MeKgzgPmW8D1w2uKhsph1QBMRY05TjRxo5Xsc8ovr3bX7p9
IT728XnBlQ0D0lqV jp0h7GrAnVaMpvtA,,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

NASTAR Combined Results from Dual Page 2

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Boys 2 2 23

Pacesetters :

127 Brady Merrow ? M 41.89 42.60 1:24.49
83 Nate Davis ? M 38.51 46.99 1:25.50
90 Darren Bevins ? M 42.41 43.62 1:26.03
128 Mason Turek ? M 44.01 43.63 1:27.64
137 Anthony Pfingston ? M 43.60 44.57 1:28.17
107 Liam Murphy ? M 43.13 46.20 1:29.33
131 Steve Long ? M 45.16 45.34 1:30.50
151 Evan Dixon ? M 45.05 45.77 1:30.82
117 Caleb Cutting ? M 46.54 45.72 1:32.26
142 Devon Coole ? M 47.03 48.11 1:35.14
100 Camden Scorpa ? M 57.19 38.16 1:35.35
147 Sebastian Barone ? M 47.56 48.24 1:35.80
112 Connor Streeter ? M 47.04 50.77 1:37.81
114 Olti Cela ? M 50.98 49.09 1:40.07
122 Greyson Burns ? M 48.91 52.69 1:41.60
81 Andrew Mortimer ? M DNS DNS
84 Derrick Dixon ? M DNS DNS
89 Darragh Boulbol ? M DNS DNS
103 Roan Herbert ? M DNS DNS
132 Peyton Auprey ? M DNS DNS
138 Tyler McCabe ? M DNS DNS



141 Tyler Cotton ? M DNS DNS
143 Nathan Rappoli ? M DNS DNS
146 Jeremy Swann Thayer ? M DNS DNS
150 Ben Soucy ? M DNS DNS
152 Adam Rowell ? M DNS DNS
80 Maximus DeRosa ? M 31.74 DNF
87 Owen Kizak ? M DNF 34.43
88 William Louiselle ? M 34.70 DNF
119 Liam McLynch ? M 38.96 DNF
124 Ryan Cunningham ? M 53.77 DNF
135 Nate Arzilli ? M 48.04 DNF

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,EEQ2ORhcyK
ovgVCyhA4KkoWan9x0sF2vuk5sLupSSkNK0BqTGNmhGRM7iBLrAo4p_bbqeaHPQdOPxxZo9RyOB4hHKayXo
O4eR z35I8GYjT9FmNuYXyjwiWNgu3s&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:14:36 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,_RrJI
SjHnC2xqlZ_l2zJ1Zy8gh44bzugL_UUhQbuOxfV39U_YmqJ5mlShFPUrO8KKhMVfQPfFkGkluS8JKJgHr3d
Cwxo4vdqiGJnxWCSzXcMy0Irq8A,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



NASTAR RESULTS New Hampshire High School Team Scoring Page 1

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Boys 2 2 23

62 Starters

Pacesetters :

Class : M Team : 'Bedford' Total Points : 386.0 Rank : 1st
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

1 95 Cole Wolfinger ? 29.68 29.77 59.45 100.0
*

3 85 Luke Purnell ? 30.04 29.81 59.85 98.0
*

6 105 Tyler Holbrook ? 30.74 31.58 1:02.32 95.0
*

8 133 Ryan Berge ? 32.36 32.43 1:04.79 93.0
*
11 115 Jack Noonan ? 33.02 32.85 1:05.87
12 139 Robbie Rocco ? 33.18 33.40 1:06.58
14 125 Henry Wirch ? 33.37 34.05 1:07.42
17 144 Colin Fish ? 34.14 34.32 1:08.46
25 148 Marc Venturini ? 36.90 36.17 1:13.07
49 151 Evan Dixon ? 45.05 45.77 1:30.82

Class : M Team : 'Pinkerton Academy' Total Points : 367.0 Rank : 2nd
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

2 86 Christopher Bennett ? 29.94 29.61 59.55 99.0
*
10 96 Colton April ? 32.01 33.00 1:05.01 91.0

*
15 106 Jameson Colby ? 34.03 33.87 1:07.90 89.0

*
16 145 Jonas Welch ? 33.40 34.60 1:08.00 88.0

*
19 140 Connor Kingsley ? 36.25 34.33 1:10.58
20 116 Anthony Terrile ? 35.33 36.07 1:11.40
21 126 Zach Hall ? 34.82 37.33 1:12.15
24 134 Ryan Bright ? 35.90 36.82 1:12.72
31 149 Ryan Hall ? 38.24 39.91 1:18.15

Class : M Team : 'Bishop Guertin' Total Points : 357.0 Rank : 3rd



Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

4 101 Austin Harvey ? 30.45 30.67 1:01.12 97.0
*

5 91 William Cail ? 30.71 30.53 1:01.24 96.0
*
23 111 Finley Bouvier ? 35.50 36.97 1:12.47 85.0

*
32 130 Joseph Neal ? 38.02 40.24 1:18.26 79.0

*
37 121 Peter Meconi ? 39.68 42.08 1:21.76
46 137 Anthony Pfingston ? 43.60 44.57 1:28.17

80 Maximus DeRosa ? 31.74 DNF
143 Nathan Rappoli ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Exeter' Total Points : 338.0 Rank : 4th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

9 99 Hayden Bergeron ? 32.51 32.43 1:04.94 92.0
*
22 129 Oscar Schaffer ? 35.94 36.44 1:12.38 86.0

*
28 109 Charlie Nutbrown ? 36.75 38.46 1:15.21 82.0

*

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,l3vwZP8JDv
vRb3_00FKJgPuboxe75z bifO1wkjy _ywp3OZ26YWKto6UWTTUBHRPtmmCFvuh0D95nEedsFup 5V4fPVM
B4dDYIoAem30cMqQv23yh3wSw,,&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:15:07 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,xhFmA
hZ1jEWSPBhZOOYFVEhCMV3kXn08rs x6D1ztO asqqLTEvHq_f5TBo0YHnUwrT50yrBAai5eDcz6PVVHNO3
Y8OWJ0TWfGaJU4ygJLWZRE_Y pwVcDGKx0Q,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

NASTAR RESULTS New Hampshire High School Team Scoring Page 2

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Boys 2 2 23

62 Starters

Pacesetters :



33 136 Erik Tennant ? 40.55 39.25 1:19.80 78.0
*
51 142 Devon Coole ? 47.03 48.11 1:35.14
53 147 Sebastian Barone ? 47.56 48.24 1:35.80

119 Liam McLynch ? 38.96 DNF
89 Darragh Boulbol ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Nashua South' Total Points : 328.0 Rank : 5th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

7 93 Timothy Crook ? 31.99 32.77 1:04.76 94.0
*
29 113 Jaden Tian ? 37.84 37.62 1:15.46 81.0

*
30 82 Matthew Walters ? 37.33 40.38 1:17.71 80.0

*
39 123 Chase Swisher ? 41.28 41.72 1:23.00 73.0

*
48 131 Steve Long ? 45.16 45.34 1:30.50

103 Roan Herbert ? DNS DNS
138 Tyler McCabe ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Londonderry' Total Points : 315.0 Rank : 6th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
13 108 Caden Guthrie ? 32.74 34.03 1:06.77 90.0

*
27 98 Jacob Vogel ? 37.17 37.37 1:14.54 83.0

*
36 118 Zachary Lindholm ? 40.33 40.84 1:21.17 75.0

*
45 128 Mason Turek ? 44.01 43.63 1:27.64 67.0

*
88 William Louiselle ? 34.70 DNF

Class : M Team : 'Manchester Central ' Total Points : 285.0 Rank : 7th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
26 97 Noah Turner ? 36.31 37.69 1:14.00 84.0

*
42 127 Brady Merrow ? 41.89 42.60 1:24.49 70.0

*
47 107 Liam Murphy ? 43.13 46.20 1:29.33 66.0

*



50 117 Caleb Cutting ? 46.54 45.72 1:32.26 65.0
*

135 Nate Arzilli ? 48.04 DNF
87 Owen Kizak ? DNF 34.43

141 Tyler Cotton ? DNS DNS
146 Jeremy Swann Thayer ? DNS DNS
150 Ben Soucy ? DNS DNS
152 Adam Rowell ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Merrimack' Total Points : 285.0 Rank : 7th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
18 102 Brent Clark ? 34.41 34.32 1:08.73 87.0

*
38 92 Brady Matte ? 40.57 41.95 1:22.52 74.0

*
54 112 Connor Streeter ? 47.04 50.77 1:37.81 63.0

*

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,Qm1MpcPKQH
bj7lAsKFP FAJRHNnTrikscWLsIjvz4E_Yxp l1GDfHWag7Siwcys9ljLHT6guSMpj6K7qxZzi2MMwikQNb
zuPuaVluTeE42QznfkHMdNpIkY,&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:15:07 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,bIlve
NNUNa2F_ZKFnXFta3BN0LNINl2sQG1Go JLvEE9VUYHagw2ivGEntXIyNyYsldyNApQATjzm94h4ObHVuNw
KTtkdSCaGwYh4tf2lXvQrfKsuw7Szf7Cag,,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

NASTAR RESULTS New Hampshire High School Team Scoring Page 3

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Boys 2 2 23

62 Starters

Pacesetters :

56 122 Greyson Burns ? 48.91 52.69 1:41.60 61.0
*

81 Andrew Mortimer ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Manchester Memorial' Total Points : 279.0 Rank : 9th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________



__
34 104 Colin Logue ? 40.13 40.30 1:20.43 77.0

*
41 94 Zac Telge ? 42.48 41.58 1:24.06 71.0

*
43 83 Nate Davis ? 38.51 46.99 1:25.50 69.0

*
55 114 Olti Cela ? 50.98 49.09 1:40.07 62.0

*
124 Ryan Cunningham ? 53.77 DNF
132 Peyton Auprey ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Manchester West' Team requirements were not met
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

84 Derrick Dixon ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Nashua North' Team requirements were not met
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
35 110 Eddie Gaffny ? 39.24 41.25 1:20.49 76.0
40 120 Ashton Carroll ? 40.86 43.15 1:24.01 72.0
44 90 Darren Bevins ? 42.41 43.62 1:26.03 68.0
52 100 Camden Scorpa ? 57.19 38.16 1:35.35 64.0



___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,gS Ipkhqgb
WyasegD03WD5Pe7uzD rbixrMW2X34d Rpi3MEbQ00vYUFOCkcBwTSjzrO9HFkJI4A_MStSOk7X4fHEGFD_
u aQLQBp3oRPVZg9A3uoyc,&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:15:07 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,clJ8R
Ta39h3DIfwXYiBuEBxIDrg9AED62HOOfVsy0ilJt6MLalvD1XZGW1M9P2ta39JnEqEzuxohgu_eVUgOp2P

0frP0HP9JjXr7TzW&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



NASTAR Combined Results from Dual Page 1

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Girls 2 2 23

Pacesetters :

Unknown Age Group sex or age missing
Bib Name Age Sex Result1 Result2 Combined H/C Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
1 Elena Ellia ? M 31.21 30.98 1:02.19
5 Audrey Purnell ? M 31.34 31.61 1:02.95
6 Ava Sezgin ? M 31.46 31.67 1:03.13
15 Reilly Andrews ? M 31.68 33.21 1:04.89
36 Addie Wolfinger ? M 32.51 32.52 1:05.03
42 Andie Nugent ? M 32.18 33.11 1:05.29
16 Emma Tancrede ? M 33.48 32.75 1:06.23
23 Clare Montagano ? M 33.06 33.46 1:06.52
7 Madelyn Diers ? M 32.57 34.22 1:06.79
18 Piper Locke ? M 33.60 33.58 1:07.18
21 Ari Hughes ? M 33.21 34.18 1:07.39
30 Ashleigh Berge ? M 34.11 34.04 1:08.15
27 Allyson Regan ? M 34.26 35.03 1:09.29
9 Reese Moores ? M 34.79 34.56 1:09.35
8 Laurel Guthrie ? M 34.30 35.29 1:09.59
48 Kate Rehm ? M 35.00 34.71 1:09.71
35 Skyler Skinner ? M 34.87 35.05 1:09.92
54 Ginny Fitzgerald ? M 35.52 36.03 1:11.55
24 Hannah Flagg ? M 36.94 36.32 1:13.26
14 Ailish Hodgkins ? M 36.91 38.06 1:14.97
73 Leila Tran ? M 38.18 38.28 1:16.46
53 Julia King ? M 38.13 38.86 1:16.99
39 Santina Dresser ? M 38.51 39.22 1:17.73
34 Eden Goodman ? M 38.85 39.18 1:18.03
46 Sanya Rane ? M 38.50 39.56 1:18.06
32 Emily Linkov ? M 37.76 40.41 1:18.17
2 Emma Shorette ? M 39.20 39.27 1:18.47
63 Eleanor Oliviero ? M 38.75 39.79 1:18.54
75 Ella Tran ? M 40.02 38.56 1:18.58
20 Brooke Dsilva ? M 38.94 39.75 1:18.69
38 Lilly Maher ? M 38.73 40.43 1:19.16
26 Madison Tufts ? M 40.32 40.83 1:21.15
43 Catherine Terrile ? M 38.23 43.36 1:21.59
13 Olivia McGadden ? M 39.75 42.10 1:21.85
49 Amanda Holcombe Buendi ? M 41.79 40.06 1:21.85
71 Layla Cheifetz ? M 41.29 41.07 1:22.36



41 Emma Sufariu ? M 36.16 46.56 1:22.72
65 Laura Balzano ? M 42.12 42.79 1:24.91
37 Emily Olson ? M 42.25 43.40 1:25.65
44 Meara Horan ? M 41.97 43.69 1:25.66
45 Victoria Curley ? M 41.90 43.79 1:25.69

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,twzX1mBaEY
nehmlIu8AUfsj1ztbj3s8XRjjr vnKrSRqTHHPcsBp4AfjcpGNsUf5eD4lWP4SLsBLU37SDFci7UOb6yTwG
_tto3QUuEcfd9fBsrM,&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:13:03 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,voW_z
bz6nEpfffNMg8c3yaqPTNK3QtqXTfU8Jc3FV0J0Z1kOmFtfJFA8r46kb1oVcYdDFF7QEYp5nYgQupBpLK7d
prg5eXLxytmqMriqCx3bjXvAt_zTrXeZLy7E&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

NASTAR Combined Results from Dual Page 2

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Girls 2 2 23

Pacesetters :

60 Audrey Charette ? M 43.50 43.10 1:26.60
55 Makayla Mylnarski ? M 42.26 44.75 1:27.01
76 Ollie Smith ? M 43.78 44.16 1:27.94
62 Lana Ayotte ? M 40.89 47.23 1:28.12
58 Noelle Lazzari ? M 44.73 44.28 1:29.01
59 Vivian Robinson ? M 43.88 46.90 1:30.78
10 Rebekah Savage ? M 48.37 42.43 1:30.80
22 Megan Labore ? M 45.40 45.54 1:30.94
12 Ava Evans ? M 44.58 46.76 1:31.34
25 Naomi Taylor ? M 46.41 47.23 1:33.64
69 Kathryn French ? M 48.16 47.73 1:35.89
28 Sonya Witkoskie ? M 48.29 47.92 1:36.21
47 Claire Doyle ? M 49.15 48.11 1:37.26
56 Emily Lachance ? M 48.11 49.20 1:37.31
67 Reagan Delude ? M 50.03 49.28 1:39.31
52 Abbey St. Hilaire ? M 48.80 51.17 1:39.97
51 Elle Carlson ? M 51.04 50.51 1:41.55
57 Meara Simon ? M 51.32 51.10 1:42.42
40 Lily Azevedo ? M 1:01.89 40.56 1:42.45
68 Madalyn Parker ? M 51.56 52.59 1:44.15
74 Sydney Jurkiewicz ? M 51.68 52.69 1:44.37



77 Melea Jaffe ? M 52.08 52.73 1:44.81
61 Breanna Bybee ? M 50.85 54.07 1:44.92
70 Catherine Brown ? M 56.62 57.67 1:54.29
50 Nora Maher ? M 1:20.31 44.22 2:04.53
72 Katelin Blomgren ? M 1:13.13 59.88 2:13.01
64 Amara Williams ? M 48.18 1:52.32 2:40.50
29 Kaylie Skinner ? M 34.00 2:11.38 2:45.38
4 Madison McCaffrey ? M DNS DNS
66 Julsie Anderson ? M DNS DNS
3 Brynn Tefft ? M 32.85 DNF
11 Olivia Nestor ? M 33.40 DNF
17 Emily Lecrelc ? M 35.81 DNF
19 McKenna Gahr ? M 36.66 DNF
31 Teagan Stinson ? M 33.96 DNF
33 Delaney McLynch ? M DNF DNF

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,coI_7nUqR5
120ZXri6ifLVbCSYYGk5QfE8gnp9G7_XUAyWl_95AE9HESpExO7lah3iMlcPM7c2wTKStACDS9byXMzawYa
XWSIfiRWu71g_n40aIEQhiqxf q&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:13:04 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,quILi
b3xHnqpRjxiLvHe7D5_F57FFltW iXQXP2q_W1LIBR9vVPWT6dTkclEk30Y0Agd8ZEsn0KADhxbtkO5yvTZ
Tibl6B2f4FuHUycV1CU,&typo=1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



NASTAR RESULTS New Hampshire High School Team Scoring Page 1

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Girls 2 2 23

75 Starters

Pacesetters :

Class : M Team : 'Bedford' Total Points : 387.0 Rank : 1st
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

2 5 Audrey Purnell ? 31.34 31.61 1:02.95 99.0
*

4 15 Reilly Andrews ? 31.68 33.21 1:04.89 97.0
*

5 36 Addie Wolfinger ? 32.51 32.52 1:05.03 96.0
*

6 42 Andie Nugent ? 32.18 33.11 1:05.29 95.0
*

8 23 Clare Montagano ? 33.06 33.46 1:06.52
12 30 Ashleigh Berge ? 34.11 34.04 1:08.15
16 48 Kate Rehm ? 35.00 34.71 1:09.71
18 54 Ginny Fitzgerald ? 35.52 36.03 1:11.55
21 73 Leila Tran ? 38.18 38.28 1:16.46
28 63 Eleanor Oliviero ? 38.75 39.79 1:18.54
29 75 Ella Tran ? 40.02 38.56 1:18.58
36 71 Layla Cheifetz ? 41.29 41.07 1:22.36
44 76 Ollie Smith ? 43.78 44.16 1:27.94
47 59 Vivian Robinson ? 43.88 46.90 1:30.78
52 69 Kathryn French ? 48.16 47.73 1:35.89
63 77 Melea Jaffe ? 52.08 52.73 1:44.81

66 Julsie Anderson ? DNS DNS

Class : M Team : 'Bishop Guertin' Total Points : 362.0 Rank : 2nd
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

1 1 Elena Ellia ? 31.21 30.98 1:02.19 100.0
*
11 21 Ari Hughes ? 33.21 34.18 1:07.39 91.0

*
17 35 Skyler Skinner ? 34.87 35.05 1:09.92 87.0

*
22 53 Julia King ? 38.13 38.86 1:16.99 84.0

*



37 41 Emma Sufariu ? 36.16 46.56 1:22.72
38 65 Laura Balzano ? 42.12 42.79 1:24.91
45 62 Lana Ayotte ? 40.89 47.23 1:28.12
46 58 Noelle Lazzari ? 44.73 44.28 1:29.01
54 47 Claire Doyle ? 49.15 48.11 1:37.26
61 68 Madalyn Parker ? 51.56 52.59 1:44.15
69 29 Kaylie Skinner ? 34.00 2:11.38 2:45.38

11 Olivia Nestor ? 33.40 DNF

Class : M Team : 'Pinkerton Academy' Total Points : 354.0 Rank : 3rd
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

3 6 Ava Sezgin ? 31.46 31.67 1:03.13 98.0
*

7 16 Emma Tancrede ? 33.48 32.75 1:06.23 94.0
*
19 24 Hannah Flagg ? 36.94 36.32 1:13.26 86.0

*
33 43 Catherine Terrile ? 38.23 43.36 1:21.59 76.0

*
34 49 Amanda Holcombe Buendi ? 41.79 40.06 1:21.85

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,RRuvXn_cet
GwGma81k1Y5wIz5wc2TzX4mR3mgFVpHWFXUk9s2D9DDS62JT27vM5BRvll3riT1t9wK2h2qfwVVACneP4XD
P0OJ7LBlpPnGt60I1liDA,,&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:13:42 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,qnnaM
vRKChOU41aHnKCr qCcji7qBXjhqr1tIgPomCztIhTEYvJDPxgUTsVdFM0ghljvrMLBcGcfvIdoRLicy_xc
nR5lKQghdsqKYGgLylgRchZ4vhA,&typo=1
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NASTAR RESULTS New Hampshire High School Team Scoring Page 2

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Girls 2 2 23

75 Starters

Pacesetters :

39 37 Emily Olson ? 42.25 43.40 1:25.65
43 55 Makayla Mylnarski ? 42.26 44.75 1:27.01

31 Teagan Stinson ? 33.96 DNF

Class : M Team : 'Londonderry' Total Points : 337.0 Rank : 4th



Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
10 18 Piper Locke ? 33.60 33.58 1:07.18 92.0

*
15 8 Laurel Guthrie ? 34.30 35.29 1:09.59 88.0

*
26 32 Emily Linkov ? 37.76 40.41 1:18.17 80.0

*
31 38 Lilly Maher ? 38.73 40.43 1:19.16 77.0

*
32 26 Madison Tufts ? 40.32 40.83 1:21.15
40 44 Meara Horan ? 41.97 43.69 1:25.66
42 60 Audrey Charette ? 43.50 43.10 1:26.60
55 56 Emily Lachance ? 48.11 49.20 1:37.31
56 67 Reagan Delude ? 50.03 49.28 1:39.31
62 74 Sydney Jurkiewicz ? 51.68 52.69 1:44.37
65 70 Catherine Brown ? 56.62 57.67 1:54.29
66 50 Nora Maher ? 1:20.31 44.22 2:04.53
67 72 Katelin Blomgren ? 1:13.13 59.88 2:13.01
68 64 Amara Williams ? 48.18 1:52.32 2:40.50

Class : M Team : 'Exeter' Total Points : 336.0 Rank : 5th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
13 27 Allyson Regan ? 34.26 35.03 1:09.29 90.0

*
14 9 Reese Moores ? 34.79 34.56 1:09.35 89.0

*
23 39 Santina Dresser ? 38.51 39.22 1:17.73 83.0

*
41 45 Victoria Curley ? 41.90 43.79 1:25.69 74.0

*
58 51 Elle Carlson ? 51.04 50.51 1:41.55
59 57 Meara Simon ? 51.32 51.10 1:42.42
64 61 Breanna Bybee ? 50.85 54.07 1:44.92

19 McKenna Gahr ? 36.66 DNF
33 Delaney McLynch ? DNF DNF

Class : M Team : 'Nashua North' Total Points : 314.0 Rank : 6th
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
24 34 Eden Goodman ? 38.85 39.18 1:18.03 82.0

*
25 46 Sanya Rane ? 38.50 39.56 1:18.06 81.0



*
30 20 Brooke Dsilva ? 38.94 39.75 1:18.69 78.0

*
48 10 Rebekah Savage ? 48.37 42.43 1:30.80 73.0

*
53 28 Sonya Witkoskie ? 48.29 47.92 1:36.21
57 52 Abbey St. Hilaire ? 48.80 51.17 1:39.97
60 40 Lily Azevedo ? 1:01.89 40.56 1:42.45

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,X3_bnJsaMR
VS99a0bCjYXonq07RUVK9iGNYdWJpvTPP716WJgN_pEJ_5vlmwjSH 4UmWoQFdtXZHT3wrGdd1jY5alalYg
o_jJtLqqBmrETKO&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:13:43 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,7crNZ
Z o0fyxDWKfs4w6vnroWVgjoO5GwmcGelGiiCYlUu9_0PLPtH5oaJd9bi0EMyY8eWGKY1Q6Xwoh3NnKO5hZ
55X1Vzl_TL1MK_HhscFyUyxH4aLRSg,,&typo=1
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NASTAR RESULTS New Hampshire High School Team Scoring Page 3

Pats Peak (252)
Nashua Host Dual GS Girls 2 2 23

75 Starters

Pacesetters :

Class : M Team : 'Manchester Central ' Team requirements were not met
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__

9 7 Madelyn Diers ? 32.57 34.22 1:06.79 93.0
51 25 Naomi Taylor ? 46.41 47.23 1:33.64 70.0

17 Emily Lecrelc ? 35.81 DNF

Class : M Team : 'Manchester Memorial' Team requirements were not met
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
20 14 Ailish Hodgkins ? 36.91 38.06 1:14.97 85.0
49 22 Megan Labore ? 45.40 45.54 1:30.94 72.0

4 Madison McCaffrey ? DNS DNS



Class : M Team : 'Merrimack' Team requirements were not met
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
27 2 Emma Shorette ? 39.20 39.27 1:18.47 79.0
50 12 Ava Evans ? 44.58 46.76 1:31.34 71.0

Class : M Team : 'Nashua South' Team requirements were not met
Place Bib Name Age Run1 Run2 Combined Points
Used
___________________________________________________________________________________
__
34 13 Olivia McGadden ? 39.75 42.10 1:21.85 74.5

3 Brynn Tefft ? 32.85 DNF

___________________________________________________________________________________
__

Official results and ranking at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.NASTAR.com&c=E,1,LcPNTY5zkS
vYV4Sz5Aov8gOrcZe3OdzVz6YiOOzDBiFg4jlv52 0DD2rhKSRBB3GOMhQsajjl0Q4GzVo4oa7ewpKZDf4w
k5oUjNqZa rLDPtBt7VeA,,&typo=1 2/2/2023 5:13:43 PM
Live results at
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.Live Timing.com&c=E,1,Yz3Sk
YGG6M5OY14_Cun2 l NbCcEOUHZTHqojBKpnFo_gJau9S5wvo7Y_vTHCPC4ozzyucOKE4cn81m6UIPUWo2j
CN8GxElQnNm0YIpjw8K0tlG6nd 8E6UvXQ,,&typo=1
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